

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-053

AUTHORIZING REQUEST TO THE MONOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ASSISTANCE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highland, along with the Environmental Commission would like to request local government assistance from the Monmouth County Park System in the form of an allocation of time and resources in determining options for improvements to Shore Drive to accommodate extending the Henry Hudson Trail through the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the northern section of the Henry Hudson Trail currently ends at the border of our community. Continuing the path though Highlands would benefit the local economy by introducing the Borough to people using the trail, in addition to, allowing county residents access to the beaches, historical landmarks, and events at Sandy Hook and nearby communities therefore decreasing traffic and pollution; and

WHEREAS, the Henry Hudson Trail being operational through the Borough would enhance the Intra-Borough Bike Path which was designed in 2012 but has yet to be implemented; and

WHEREAS, continuing the trail would be to the advantage of the County in their intent to connect the trail south to Manasquan.

THEREFOR IT BE RESOLVED, the Mayor and Council authorizes a letter being sent to the Monmouth County Park System requesting local government assistance in determining options for improvements to Shore Drive to accommodate the extension of the Henry Hudson Trail and the Mayor's signature on such letter.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Х	Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN	Х		Х			
O'NEIL						Х

Motion to Approve R-18-053:

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 7, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 8th day of February 2018.

Some Sicolos

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk